





ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION **ITANAGAR**

BEFORE THE FULL BENCH COURT OF STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONERS

No.APIC-627/2023

Dated, Itanagar the 17th October' 2023

Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant:

Shri Takam Sakap, C/o Hotel 3D, Chandranagar, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh.

PIN-791113, (M) 977417288/9366385390.

Respondent:

The SPIO-cum-EE (PHE & WS), Govt. of A.P. Deptt. of PHE & WS, Tezu

Division, Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-792001,

ORDER

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Takam Sakap, C/o Hotel 3D, Chandranagar, Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh, for non-furnishing of information by the SPIO-cum-EE (PHE & WS), Govt. of A.P. Deptt. of PHE & WS, Tezu Division, Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 vide Form-A Dated 08/05/2023 regarding entire PHE & WS Bardumsa Division against allocation of fund under Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM) for support activity from Mission Director, Govt. of A.P.

The 1st hearing was held on 17th October, 2023 as scheduled. The SPIO-cum-EE (PHE & WS), Govt. of A.P. Deptt. of PHE & WS, Tezu Division, Lohit District, Arunachal Pradesh is present. The Appellant Shri Takam Sakap is absent. The SPIO submitted that the information sought for does not come under his division, rather it related to the Division of Bordumsa, Changlang District and the same had been conveyed to the Appellant vide letter No. TD/PHE/DB-37/2023-24/197(A) Dated 26th May, 2023.

The Commission in view of the submission of the SPIO and looking at the Form-A Dated 08/05/2023 decides to dispose of the case with liberty to the Appellant to file a fresh application in Form-A to the concern SPIO.

Therefore, the case is hereby disposed of.

Order copies be issued to all the parties.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee)

State Chief Information Commissioner

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar

Memo No.APIC-627/2023 /1053

Dated, Itanagar the 1977

October'2023

- 1. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website & send mail to all the parties.
- 2. Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar

Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

Itanagar